
 

CORAL SHORES HIGH SCHOOL 
Varsity Football Schedule – Fall 2025  

Date Time Opponent Location 

Friday, August 15 330pm Coral Park Away 

Friday, August 22 7pm * Somerset South Away 

Friday, August 29  4pm Palmer Trinity  Away 

Friday, September 5 4pm BridgePrep Village Green Away 

Friday, September 12  7pm ** Smarten Home 

Thursday, September 18 7pm Glades Day Away 

Friday, September 26 7pm Florida Christian Home 

Friday, October 3 7pm Marathon Away 

Friday, October 10 7pm Archbishop Carroll Home 

Friday, October 17 7pm *** ABF Academy Hialeah Home 

Friday, October 24 7pm St. John Neumann Catholic - Naples Away 

 

Head Coach: Ed Holly Principal: Laura Lietaert                                          
Assistant Coach: Alphonso Bryant Assistant Principal: Jacob Poelma 
Assistant Coach: Herbert James Assistant Principal: Debra Ward 
Assistant Coach: Brandon James Athletic Director: Ed Holly 
Assistant Coach: Joe Szymanski Athletic Trainer: Reagan DelPapa 
Assistant Coach: Greg Olsen Athletic Business Mgr: Andy Dutton 
Assistant Coach: Andrew Engelmeyer Nickname: Hurricanes 
Assistant Coach: AJ Engelmeyer Colors: Green & Gold  
Assistant Coach: Jack Niedbalski  
Assistant Coach: Kevin Short  
Assistant Coach: Dylan Matts  
  

5.30.25 update     * Harris Field Park – Homestead 
           ** Senior Night 
           *** Homecoming  
  
  
  

 


